### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean Gubin	07/08/1991
Pierre Chatelain	07/08/1991
Jean Lucchetti	07/08/1991
Gilbert Rosseels	07/18/1991
Henri Inion	07/08/1991
Steven Kilenyi	07/08/1991

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANOFI	
Street Address:	40 avenue Georges V	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75008	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5223510

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(908)231-2626 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

610-889-8995 Phone:

Email: linda.remer@sanofi-aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly L. Bender Address Line 1: 1041 Route 202-206 Address Line 2: Mail Stop BW D-303A

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

IVD000703 US NP ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **PATENT** REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0961

500889833

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda J. Remer
Total Attachments: 2 source=Inventors to sanofi#page1.tif source=Inventors to sanofi#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0962

EINI	ren	СT	ATE
R I I V	1 I F.1)	aı.	Nib

Docket No. \_

## ASSIGNMENT

	where AS the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: "Derivative uran, benzothiophene, indole and indolizine, process for their preparation as well as for which compositions containing them".
	(check one) an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
	an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on
	and given Application Serial No.
	SANOFT
	1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 3 - 40 Avenue George V - 75008 PARIS (France)
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said
•	application:
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good an
•	
•	
_	
•	
	Patents of the United States which may be granted instantial and an applications for patents, utility applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United May 19 to 19
	without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof
	ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and at
	e
,	successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
Ť.	AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, an
	has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
•	
	AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successor
	legal representatives and assigns, any lacts known respecting and solve applications, make all rightful oatlesign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oatlesign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oatlesign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oatlesign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oatlesign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oatlesign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oatlesign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oatlesign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oatlesign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oatlesign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and respectively.
	and generally do everything possible to all the salariton in all countries.
	obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
	obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
D	Full name of sole or first inventor
	Full name of sole or first inventor JEAN  Inventor's signature  Peridence Avenue des Citronners 24 - B-1020 BRUXELLES Citizenship Belgian
	Full name of sole or first inventor
	Full name of sole or first inventor
	Full name of sole or first inventor
	Full name of sole or first inventor    Inventor's signature
	Full name of sole or first inventor    Inventor's signature
	Full name of sole or first inventor      JEAN
	Full name of sole or first inventor
	Full name of sole or first inventor
	Full name of sole or first inventor
	Full name of sole or first inventor
	Full name of sole or first inventor

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0963** 

歪
ĊT
-
9
cu
20
=
6
<u></u>

		Docket No.
ADDEMO	INVENTORS FOR DECLARATION/ASS	MENT
•		
Full name of additional inventor	GILBERT	OSSEELS
Inventor's signature Residence G. Van Campenhoutstr		uly 1 8, 1991
Residence G. Van Campennoutstr	aat 25 H 1010 WEMMEL Citizens	hip Belgian
Post Office Address	(Belgium )	oleieno)
	OUTSTRAT #3 - B-1810 WEMMET. (B	INION
Full name of additional inventor		July 8, 1991
Inventor's signature A  Residence Molenweg 101 - B-1	Date Date	ship Belgian
Residence Molenweg 101 - B-J	.810 WEIMER (Belgium) Citizens	hip bergrait
Post Office Address Moderweg 101	- B-1810 WEMMEL (Belgium )	
Full name of additional inventor	STEVEN ,	KILENYI
Inventor's signature	Date J	uly 8, 1991
Inventor's signature Residence Rue F. Gay, 271 -	B-1150 BRUXELLES Citizens	ship_Belgian
Post Office Address	(Belgium )	
Rue F. Gay, 2	71 - B-1150 BRUXELLES (Belgium	<u>)                                    </u>
Full name of additional inventor		
Davidana	Citizen	ship
Post Office Address		
Full name of additional inventor		
Inventor's signature	Date	-ki-
.Residence	Citizen	snip
Post Office Address		
Full name of additional inventor		
Inventor's signature		
Residence	Citizen	ship
Post Office Address		
Full name of additional inventor		
Inventor's signature		
<del>-</del>	<b>0</b> !!!	ship
Post Office Address		
T 11		
Full name of additional inventor	Nata	
. Inventor's signature	Date	
Residence	Citizensnip	
Full name of additional inventor		
Inventor's signature	Date	
Residence	Citizenship	
Post Office Address		
Euli name of additional invertor		
Inventor's signature	Date	
Residence	Citizenship	
Post Office Address		
2 000 011100 11001 000		
Full name of additional investor		
Inventor's signature		
Residence	RECORDED RESERVED	
Post Office Address	PATENT & TRANSMARK OFFICE	
	JUL 26 91	
Full name of additional inventor		
<del>-</del>	Citi.	e
Rosidanca	Citizenship	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0964